## **PARK**

## **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

## **ORDINANCE #16-19-04**

An Ordinance amending Ordinance #95-04 relative to rules and regulations for the Town Park.

Whereas, the Town Council of the Town of Pearl River desire to amend the rules and regulations for the Town Park as contained in Ordinance #95-04;

BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Pearl River that:

Section 3 of Ordinance 95-04 be deleted and replaced with the following:

"Signs shall be erected stating: NO ANIMALS, ALCOHOL, PROFANITY, BICYCLES, GLASS CONTAINERS, LOUD MUSIC, HORSE PLAY, LITTERING, PETS (EXCEPT SERVICE ANIMALS), TOBACCO (INCLUDING ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICES), OR DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR".

**ADOPTED** this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Carla Benelli	David McQueen
Town Clerk	Mayor, Town of Pearl River

## **ORDINANCE #16-19-04-A**

The Town of Pearl River Board of Aldermen, 39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA, on May 17, 2016 at a regular monthly Council Meeting, voted to amend ordinance

#16-19-04; changing the wording from "Cursing" to "Profanity" and the words "Rough Housing" to "Horse Play".

**ADOPTED** this 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

\_\_\_\_\_

Carla Benelli Town Clerk David McQueen Mayor, Town of Pearl River